FORM PTO-1595 RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
4.16.04	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	02725628 Jocuments or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Noveon IP Holding Corp. 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, OH 44141-3247 an Illinois Corp. 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TECHPRO, INC. Internal Address: 				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_ Yes X No	Street Address: 121 E. Ascot Lane City: Cuyahoga Falls State: OH				
3. Nature of conveyance:	A company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio				
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes (Continued)				
Execution Date: 04/18/02					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,103,679 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d 	ate of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
5,103,679					
Additional numbers	attached? <u>Yes X No</u>				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 400 First National Tower	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)				
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308	 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>18-0987</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t 	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
(x) Mark L. Weber, Reg. No. 46,069 () Ray L. Weber, Reg. No. 26,519 Name of Person Signing Signature					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4				
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)					
/19/2004 DBYRNE 00000018 5103679 Do not det	V2004 DBYENE 00000018 5103679 Do not detach this portion				
. 80:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20321					
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewir	rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 00C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,				

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0728

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Noveon IP Holdings Corp., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247 ("NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.") is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A (Issued Patents).

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto **TECHPRO, INC.**, an Ohio corporation, having its principal office located at 121 E. Ascot Lane, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44223, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and applications, and patents, and any letters patent which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all applications and patent rights for said inventions in foreign countries; and NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP, agrees to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said **TECHPRO, INC.** the rights herein conveyed.

NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP.

- SIGN HERE

Cardace Mellaguer	addree her Ovener	
-------------------	-------------------	--

By: Candace M. Wagner O Title: Director, Finance Date: 4/18/02

State of Ohio)
) SS
County of Cuyahoga)

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and

acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 18th

day of April , 2002.

tin M. Shlurs

Notary Public

KRISTIN M. EHLERS Notary Public - State of Ohio Qualified in Cuyahoga County My Commission has no expiration date

<u>468.13.2004 **ТАЗТЕРА** ИОЛЕ</u>ОИ INC. - ГЕСЕГ_ **ВЕЕГ: 015215 FRAME: 0729**

SEAL

_____. NO. 5674____P. 2

.

CaseNum	er Coun		到后其的时期已到	Marks Date
1900066	AT	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-199
1900066	CA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	2046387	21-Dec-199
1900066	DE	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	69125321.8	26-Mar-1997
1900066	EP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-1997
1900066	FR	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-1997
1900066	GB	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-1997
1900066	IT .	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-1997
1900066	٩L	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	3220189	10-Aug-2001
900066	KR	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	169742	13-Oct-1998
900066	NL	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	0466060	26-Mar-1997

REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0730

.

CaseNumbe	Counts		PatNumber	IssDate:
1900066		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING THE FUNDAMENTAL VISCOELASTIC PROPERTIES OF A MATERIAL	5103679	14-Apr-1992

.

Page 2